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INTRODUCTION 

. 

The output of wheat flour in Canada for December 1974 
imountcd to 2,909.000 hundredweight, indicating a decrease of 
12% from the November 1974 output of 3,317,000 
hundredweight. but 7% above the December 1973 total of 
2.716,000 hundredweight. The preliminary total of wheat flour 
produced during the calcndar-year-1974 was 34,647.000 
hundredweight. 9% bclow the revised 1973 total of 38,115.000 
hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included in the 
quantity for the month under review amounted to 268,000 
hundredweight compared with 240.000 hundredweight in 
December 1973. Production of wheat flour during the first 
five months of the 1974-75 crop year amounted to 16.286.000 
hundredweight little change from the 
16.190,000 hundredweight for the same period a year ago. but 
6% lower than the ten-year August-December average. 

Mill operations during E)ecember 1974 averaged 76.4% of 
capacity when computed on a 24 day working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 159,000 hundrcdweight. Mills 
reporting for November 1974 operated at 78.1% of their 
combined rated capacity for 25 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in December 1974 amounted to 
6.585,000 bushels, 11% less than the 7,436.000 bushels milled in 
November 1974 but 8% more than the 6,121.000 bushels milled 
in December a year ago. The preliminary total of wheat milled 
for flour during the calendar-yeiir-1974 amounted to 84,626,000 
bushels. 2% lower than the 1973 revised total of 86.283,000 
bushels. Ontario winter wheat included in the current month's 
milled wheat amounted to 509.000 bushels, 4% above 
the 491.000 bushels of this type in December 1973. Total wheat 
riulled for flour during the first five months of the crop year 
974-75 amounted to 36.547.000 bushels, slightly below the 

1.581,000 bushels milled in the same period of the preceding 
crop year. 

Millfeed production for December 1974 amounted to 
50,000 tons, 2% more than the 49.000 tons produced in the 
same month last year. Total milifeed production for the first five 
months of the 1974-75 crop year amounted to 288.000 tons, 
unchanged from the 288,000 tons produced in the previous crop 
year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns wheat flour 
exports for the month of November 1974 amounted to 631.000 
humdrcdweight, 23% below both the 817,000 hundredweight 
exported during October 1974 and the November 1973 exports 
of 823,000 hundredweight. Total shipments during the first four 
months of the 1974-75 crop year amounted to 2.706.000 
hundredweight. 3% less than the 2.776.000 hundredweight 
exported during the same period of the previous crop year. 

La production canadienne de farine de blé en décembre 1974 
a atteint 2,909.000 quintaux marquant une diminution de 12% par 
rapport a celle de novembre 1974 qui était de 3,317,000 quintaux. 
mais 7% de plus quc les 2.716.000 quintaux de décembre 1973. La 
farine de blé produite pendant I'annéc 1974(janier-décembrc), a 
atteint un total préliminairc dc 34.647.000 4uintaux. solt 9% dc 
moms quc les 38.115,000 quintaux, un total revise de 1973. Le blé 
d'hiver de l'Ontario compris dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui fait 
l'ohject de Ia présente étude reprCsentait 268.000 quintaux contre 
240,000 quintaux en dCcembre 1973. La production de farine de blC 
au cours des cinq premiers mois de Ia campagnc agricole de 1974-75 
s'cst elevéc a 16.286,000 quintaux, un pcu plus que Ics 
16.190.000 quintaux produits pendant Ia mCme periode l'an dcrnier. 
mais 6% au-dcssous de Ia dCcennic pour Ia méme periode. 

En dCcemhrc 1974, les minoteries ont tourné a 76.4% de leur 
pleine capacitC sur Ia base de 24 jours ouvrables et d'une capacitC 
journaliCre de 159,000 quintaux. Les minoteries qui ont 
rcndu compte de leur activitC en novembre 1974 unt fonctionnC a 
78.1 de Ieur capacite combinCc calculée sur 25 jours ouvrables. 

En dCcembre 1974,6,585.000 boisseaux de blC a farine ont etC 
moulus, chilTrc infCricur de 11% par rapport aux 7,436.000 
boisseaux moulus en novembre 1974, mais 8% au-dessus de 
6,121.000 boisseaux moulus uu mois de dCcembre de I'an 
dernier. Le blC a farine moulu pendant l'année 1974(janvier-
d4cembre) a attcint un total prCliminaire de 84.626.000 boisseaux. 
2% au-dcssous des 86.2 83,000 hoisseaux, un total revise de 1973. Le 
blC d'hivcr de l'Ontario invlu dans Ia quanhitC totale de blC moulu 
pendant Ic mois en cours représentait 509.000 boisseaux, 4% de plus 
que les 491.000 boisseaux de mCme type de blC en décembre 1973. 
Le blé de farine moulu au cours des cmnq premiers mois de Ia 
campagne agricole 1974-75 reprCsentait au total de 36.547,000 
boisseaux, un chiffre trés voisin aux 36,581,000 boisseaux moulus 
pendant Ia méme pCriode de Ia campagne agricole précédente. 

La production de dCchets de mouture pour l'alimentation du 
hétail sest ClevCe a 50,000 tonnes en décembre 1974, cc chilire est 
de 2% au-dessus de Ia production totale de 49,000 tonnes pour Ic 
mCme rnois l ean dernier. La production totaic de ces d&hets pour les 
cinq premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole 1974-75 a attcint 
288,000 tonnes. soit Ia mime que les 288.000 tonnes 
produites pendant Ia mêmc periode I'annCe derniCre. 

Scion les bilans prCliminaires de Service des Douanes, lea 
exportations de farine de blé ont atteint 631,000 quintaux en 
novembre 1974, marquant une baisse dc 23% des 817.000 quintaux 
exportés en octobre 1914, et aussi des 823,000 quintaux 
des exportations de novembre 1973. Les expeditions des quatre 
premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole 1974-75 ont totalisé 
2,706,000 quintaux. soit 3% de moms que lea 2,776.000 quintaux, 
exportCs au cours de Ia periode correspondante de Ia campagne 
agricole prCcedente. 
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S\'MBOLS 	 SJGNES CONVFNTIONrELs 

The following standard symbo's are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 
figures not appropriate or not applicable 

- nil or zero. 
-- amount too small to be expressed. 
p preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 
X confidential to meet secrecy requirements 

of the Statistics Act. 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployês uniforrnêrnent dansles publications deStatisti. 
que Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 
n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- nêant ou zero. 
-- nombres infimes. 
p nombres provisoires. 

nombres rectifiés. 

confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia 
Loi sur La statistique relatives au secret. 



291 	552 	509 

449 	1,143 	1,019 

101 542 604 

24 54 62 

- 268 240 

12 139 133 

86 112 62 

43 99 86 

1,005 	2.909 	2.716 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

. 

	
TABLEAU 1. Bli 

. 

Wheat and product 

Eli at produit 

Wheat - Eli 

Canada Western Red Spring Wheat - Bli rouge do 
printemps de l'Ouest du Canada .................... 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Eli d'hiver de l'Alberta ..... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Eli tendre blanc 
do printemps do l'Albarta .......................... 

Durum Wheat - Eli dur ambri .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres blis ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter Wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivi an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Eli de printemps 
cultivi an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Eli dhiver 
cultivi au Quibac .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Eli de printeinps 
cultivi au Quibec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres bus ........................ 

Whs.t - Total - Eli ................................ 

Product - Produit  

	

Total 	Total 

	

Eastern Western 	December December 

	

division division 	.1974 	1973 

	

Division Division 	Total, 	Total, 
de l'Est do l'Ouest Dicembre Dicembro 

	

1974 	1973 

Quantities milled 

Quantites mouluos 

bushels - '000 - boisseaux 

	

3,310 	2,194 	5,504 	5 1 098 

	

144 	x 	148 	62 

	

79 	35 	114 	151 

	

281 	28 	309 	309 

	

509 	- 	509 	491 

	

S 	 - 	 S 	 - 

	

- 	 - 	 - 	 S 

	

4,324 	2,260 	6,585 	6,121 

Production from millings 

La production do moutures 

Wheat flour - farina de bló 
. 000 cwt 

Spring No. 	I or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps n ° 	1 ou "patent" de premiire qualiti 
y compris 	semoule 	.................................. 262 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps no 2 	"patent" 	........ 695 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers or export patent) 	- 
Printems n ° 	3 "patent" 	(valour boulangire ou 
"patent 	d'exportatlon) 	............................ 442 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Eli antler at Graham .. 30 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farina do bli d'hivar 
dol'Ontarlo 	....................................... 268 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina do bli dur at 
semoule............................................ 127 

Lower grades of flour - Farina do qualiti infirieuro . 26 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre farine do bli .... 56 

Flour 	- 	Total 	- 	Farina 	do 	bli 	...................... 1,904 

See 	footnote(s) 	at 	end 	of 	table. 	- 	Voir 	renvol(s) 	a 	is fin du 	tableau. 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Ble - fin 

Total 

	

Eastern 	Western 	December 
Wheat and product 	 division 	division 	19714 

Die at produit 	 Division 	Division 	Total, 

	

de l'Est 	de l'Ouest 	Décembre 
1974 

Stocks on hand end of month 
Wheat - Blé 	

Stocks an mains a la fin du mois 

'000 bushels - '000 boisseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring Wheat - Ble rouge de 
printemps 	de 	l'Ouest 	du 	Canada 	.................... 1,896 1,093 2,589 

Alberta Winter Wheat - Blé d'hiver de l'Alberta 75 x 77 
Alberta Soft White Spring - Dli tendre blanc 

de 	printemps 	da 	l'Albarta 	.......................... x x x 
Durum Wheat 	- 	Bli 	dur 	ambre 	.......................... 2 143 x 270 
OtherWheat 	- 	Autres 	bus 	............................ - - - 

Ontario Grown Winter Wheat 	B1C d'hiver 
cultivi 	on 	Ontario 	................................. 3,023 - 3,023 

Ontario Grown Spring Wheat - Blé de printemps 
cultivé 	en 	Ontario 	................................. - - 

Quebec Grown Winter Wheat - Bli dhiver 
cultiviau 	Québec 	.................................. x - x 

Quebec Grown Spring Wheat - Dli de printemps 
cuitivi au 	Québec 	.................................. S - S 

All 	other Wheat 	- Autres 	blés 	................  - - 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	Blé 	................................ x x 6,135 

Note: 	Due to rounding, 	the sums of 	individual 	items may not agree exactly with the totals. - Hots: 
Les chiffres 	ayant 	eté 	arrondis, 	ii 	se 	peut que 	la 	somme des postes ne corresponde pas au total 	donni. 

S 
TARLE 2. HIllings (Sundry Cereals and Millfeeds 

TABLEAU 2. i4inoteries (Cériales diverses at dichets de mouture) 

Production from millings 
- 	 Stocks 

La production de moutures 	on hand 
Product 	end of 

- 	 Total 	Total 	month 
Produit 	 Eastern Western 	December December 	- 

division division 	19714 	1973 	Stocks 
- 	- 	- 	- 	an mains 

Division Division 	Total, 	Total, 	a la fin 
de l'Est de lOuest Dicembre Décembre du mois 

	

1974 	1973 

Oatmeal - Farine d'avoine ..................... 
Rolled oats - Flocons d'avoine ................ 
Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondè et orge 
perle....................................... 

Rye, flour and meal - Farina de saigle ........ 

Sundry cereals 	Cereales diverses 

lb. - '000 - liv. 

x 	x 	x 	723 	299 
xx 	8,236 	8,292 	4,185 

- 	x 	x 	352 	x 
904 	479 	1,384 	1,388 	483 

Nillfeeds - dichets de mouture 

tons - '000 - tonnes 

Xillf..ds-Eotal-Dichsts de mouture .......... 38 	16 	50 	89 	10 

S 
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TABLE 3. 14111 Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Les stocks do farina des moulins 

Grade of flour 

Categories do farina 

Eastern division 

Division do 1'Est 

At At offsite' At 
mills positions mills 

- - Total 	- 
Aux Aux Aux 

moulins emplacements' moulins 
hors-site 

Western division 	Total 

	

- 	east 
Division de 1'Ouest 	and 

west 

	

At offsite 2 	Total 

	

positions 	l'ast 

	

- 	Total 	at 

	

AUX 	 l'ouest 
emplacements 
hors-site 

. 

. 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	1 ou 
"patent" do premiere qualité y 
compris 	sarnoule 	................... 121 £46 167 112 32 1414 311 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 132 105 237 90 51 141 378 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers 
or export patent) 	- Printemps n o  
3 "patent" 	(valeur boulangore ou 
"patent 	dexportation) 	........... 63 190 253 13 x 13 266 

Whole wheat and graham flour - Blé 
entier 	at 	Graham 	.................. 12 10 23 16 11 27 50 

Ontario winter wheat flour - Farina 
do 	blC d'hiver 	do 	1'Ontario 	....... 80 16 96 - - - 96 

Lower grades of 	flour - Farina do 
qualitC 	infiriaura 	................ 18 3 21 22 1 24 45 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farina 	do 	blé 	.................... 17 17 34 25 13 38 72 

!Jrum Semolina and flour - Farina 
jo 	bli 	dur 	at 	samoule 	............. 17 25 42 x x 14 46 

Total 	............................. 462 413 874 282 109 391 1.266 

At offaite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks an transit at on consignation a lest de la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

2 At offsite positions 	includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus lea stocks an transit at on consignation a l'ouest do la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 4. Summary of Millings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaira de production pour la consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month flour 	Oats Barley 	Rye 

Mois Blê an 	Avoine Orge 	Seigle 
far me 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

August - 1974 	- 	Aoüt 	................................. 7.330 	. . . . 	 40 

September - 	Septembre 	................................ 6,922 	.. . . 	 39 

October - Octobre 	.................................... 8.275 	.. . . 	 39 

November -  NOvembre 	.................................. 7,836 	.. ,. 	43 

December - 	Dàcambre 	.................................. 6,585 	. 	. . 	 . 	 30 

Total 	.............................................. 36.547 	. 	. . 	 . 	 191 

Last year 	- 	total 	- L'annC• demure 	............. 36.581 	. 	. . 	 . 	 171 
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TABLE 5. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Sommaira de production des minoteries at des exportations de farine de blé 

Wheat flour Wheat 
- Rolled flour 

Farina de ble Oatmeal oats Millfeeds exports 
Month - - - 

- Farina Flocons Dichets Exporta- 
Mois % of d'avoine d'avoine de mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farina de 
- - blé 

% de Quantiti 
1' opiration 

'000 cwt lb. 	- 	'000 - 	liv. '000 '000 cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 1974 - Aoüt 75.5 3,249 631 5,618 57 584 

September - Septembre 90.0 3,087 2,159 5,516 55 673 

October - Octobre 	......... 85.3 3,724 994 7,656 65 817 

November - Novembre 78.1 3,317 788 7,177 60 631 

December - Décembre 76.4 2,909 x 4,236 50 

Total 	................... - 16,286 5,431 30.203 288 

Last year - total 
L'annàe derniára 	. . . . - 16,190 4,788 26,009 288 

TABLE 6. Preliminary Statement of Wheat Ground and Wheat Flour Produced by divisions 
for the Calendar year 197 14 

TABLEAU 6. Le rapport préliminaire du blé moulu at de la farine produite par las divisions 
pour l'annèe 1974 

Wheat Ground 	Wheat Flour Produced 

	

Blé moulu 	Farina Produite 
Month 

- 	 Eastern 	Western 	Eastern 	Western 
Mois 	 Division Division 	Division Division 

	

Division Division 	Total 	Division Division 	Total 

	

de l'Est 	de l'Ouest Canada 	de lEst de l'Ouest 	Canada 

	

'000 bushels-' 000 boisseaux 	hundredweight-'OOO' quintaux 

	

January - Janvier ........................ 5,352 	2,220 	7,572 	2,358 	980 	3,338 

	

February - Fèvrier ....................... 4,533 	1,890 	6,423 	1,981 	835 	2,816 

	

March - Mars ............................. 4,618 	1,986 	6,604 	2,022 	907 	2,929 

	

April - Avril ............................ 4,430 	1,855 	6,285 	1.958 	831 	2,789 

	

May - Mai ................................ 4,563 	2,170 	6,732 	2,013 	893 	2,906 

	

June - Juin .............................. 4,926 	2,331 	7,257 	2,173 	1,056 	3,230 

	

July - Juillet ........................... 5,304 	1,903 	7,207 	2,510 	842 	3,352 

	

August - Aoiit ............................ 5,382 	1,948 	7,330 	2,361 	888 	3,249 

	

September - Septeinbre .................... 4,802 	2,120 	6,922 	2,145 	942 	3,087 

	

October - Octobre ........................ 5,670 	2,605 	8,275 	2,566 	1,158 	3,724 

	

November - Novembre ...................... 5,114 	2,322 	7,436 	2,281 	1,036 	3,317 

	

December - Diceinbre ...................... 4,324 	2,260 	6,585 	1,904 	1,005 	2,909 

	

Total .................................. 59,018 	25,608 	84,626 	26,273 	11,373 	34,647 

	

Total 1973r ............................ 60,74* 	25,539 	86,283 	26.745 	11,370 	38,115 

I 

[I 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment August - 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dèdouané de farine de blé scion le pays de consignation Aoüt 

November 	1973 and 1974 - Novembre 1973 at 	1974 

November - Novembre August - November 
Aoüt - Novembre 

Destination  

1973r 1974p 1973r 1974p 

cwt 

Wsstern Europe - Europe de 1'Ouest: 
EEC 	- C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

atLuxembourg 	........................... - - - - 
Denmark - 	Danemark 	......................... - - - - 
Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - - - - 
Ireland 	- 	Irlande 	.......................... - - - - 
United Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	............... - 6,660 55,276 19,741 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. - 6,660 55,276 19,741 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
l'Europe de 	l'Ouast: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. - - - 3,844 
Greece 	- 	Gréce 	............................. 5,208 3,1472 5,208 5,392 
Iceland 	- 	Islande 	.......................... - - - 8,141 
Norway 	- 	Norvège 	........................... - - - - 
Portugal 	................................... 1,620 800 8,470 2,298 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. 6,828 4,272 13,678 19,675 

Total 	................................... 6,828 10,932 68,954 36,416 

Africa 	Afriqu. 
Angol 	....................................... - - - 8,816 
Dahomey 	.................................... 9,009 - 15,559 3,000 • 

	

French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

	

francophone, 	n.d.a . 	...................... 179,038 57,492 200,172 170,697 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambie, 	La 	................... - - 4,505 - 
G uinea 	- 	Guinea 	............................ - - - - 
Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Cöte 	d'Ivoire 	................ 906 500 906 1,100 
Kenya .....................................  - - 29 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	.......................... 1,186 - 11,774 392 
Malagasy 	- 	Malgache 	........................ - 7,055 - 7,055 
Nalawi 	..................................... - - 909 - 
Morocco 	- 	Maroc 	............................ - - - - 
Mozambiqua 	................................. - - 681 - 
Nigeria 	- 	Nigeria 	........ ..... ... .......... - - - 35,274 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

portugaisa, 	n.d.a . 	....................... 1,000 - 17,340 15,692 
Senegal 	- 	Sánêgal 	.......................... 68,126 - 68,126 15,432 
Sierra 	Leone 	............................... 220 74 295 837 
Somalia 	- 	Somali. 	.......................... 34,169 - 58,368 - 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	........................ .... . - - 120,117 - 
Tanzania 	- 	Tanzanie 	........................ - - 1,515 200 
Togo 	....................................... 6,200 - 14,283 - 
U.A.R. 	- 	R.A.0 ............................ - - - - 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	..............................  3,257 1,515 3,257 

Total 	.................................... 299,854 68,378 516.065 261,781 

Asia - Ails: 
Afghanistan 	................................ - - - - 
Bahrain - 	Bahrein 	.......................... - - - - - - - - Burma 	- 	Birmanie 	......... .................. 
China, 	People's Rep. 	of - Republiqu. populaire 	de 	Chine 	....................... - - - - 
Cyprus 	- 	Chypre 	............................ 8,944 - 19,949 48 
Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats, 	A.0 .............. - - 2,371 895 
Hong 	Kong 	.................................. 10,190 5,097 26,250 16,837 

See footnote(s) 	at end of 	table. 	- Voir 	renvoi(s) a 	la 	fin du tableau. 

0 



- 10 - 

TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment August - November 
1973 and 1974 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dêdouani de farina de blé, salon Is pays de consignation Ait - Novernbie 
1973 at 1974 - fin 

Destination  

November 

1973r 

- Novembra 

19714p 

August - 
Aoüt - 

1973r 

November 
Novembre 

1974p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asia - fin: 
I ran 	....................................... 137 - 580 - 

Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. - 390 1,620 390 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... - 148 484 1,179 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - - - - 

Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ - - 3,224 1,120 
Philippines 	................................ - - - 

Qatar ...................................... - - 48 97 
Saudi Arabia - Arabic Saoudite - 72,000 16,826 114,935 
Singapore 	- 	Slngapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. 34,171 - 98,493 - 

Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thallande 	....................... 4,000 600 12,225 2,000 
Yemen, 	People's Democratic Republic of - 
Rèpublique démocratique populaire du Yemen - - 6,261 - 

Total 	.................................... 57,442 78,235 188,331 137,501 

Oceania - OCèanie: 
Australia 	- 	Australie 	....... . ............ - - - - 

British Oceania, 	n.e.s 	- Oceania 
Britannique 	n.d.a ........................ - - 1,023 150 

Fiji 	- 	Fidji 	............................... - - 450 - 

United States Oceania - Oceanic des 
Etats -Unis 	...............................  - 2,340 - 

Total .................................... - - 3,813 150 

Western Hemisphere - Hémisphére occidental: 
Bahamas 	....... ............................. 7,839 6,276 23,631 26,107 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 9,409 8,871 61,248 18,826 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 1,514 3,1474 10,055 19,241 
British Honduras - Honduras britannique . . . - 1,525 2,145 4,268 
Colombia 	- 	Colombie 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba' 	........... 	........................... 396,261 410,075 1,741,617 1,943,145 
Dominican Republic - Ripublique Dominicaine - 150 - 150 
French West Indies - Antilles francaises 	. - - - - 

Greenland - 	Groenland 	...................... - - - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	............................ 123 8,070 1,909 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. 400 823 3,725 3,077 
Honduras ................................... - - 698 - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	......................... 5,476 10,600 13,588 35,310 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies du 

Vent 	at 	lies 	Sous-le-Vent 	................ 28,279 17,235 105,660 80,857 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

nëeriandaises 	............................ 1,837 530 6,753 5,326 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - - - 

Panama ..................................... -  - - - 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - 1,000 - 6,960 
St. Pierre and Hiquelon - Saint-Pierre- 

et-Miquelon 	.............................. 1,740 615 4,590 3,025 
Surinam 	.................................... 1,130 173 3,269 173 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinité at Tobago 	. . . 5,025 2,500 60,400 20,776 
Venezuela 	.... .............................. - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. - 10,048 7,200 97,726 

	

Total .................................. 459,033 	473,895 	2,052,649 	2,266,876 

All countries - Total - Tous 

	

i.e pays ........................... 823,157 	631,440 	2,829,812 	2,705,724 

Source: Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. - Not elsewhere specified. - n,d.a. - Non dénomme ailleurs. 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment 
August - November 1973 and 1971; 

TABLEAU 8. Volume didouane de farina at de flocons davoine, scion 10 pays de consignation 
Aoüt - Novembre 1973 at 	1974 

November - Novembre August - November 
Aoüt - Novembra 

Destination  

1973 1974 1973 1971; 

cwt 

Wsstsrn Europe - Europe de lOusat: 
EEC - C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	........................... - - - 

Germany. West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - - 9 12 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - - 9 12 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
lEurope do lOuest: 
Finland 	- 	Finlande 	....................... - - - 21 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. - - 9 21 

Total .................................... - - 9 33 

Africa - Afriqus: 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	......................... - - - - 

Total ................................... -  - - - 

Asia 	Asia: 
Thi1.ard 	- 	Th.i1ande 	...................... - - - - 

Total ................................... -  - - - 

Wsatsrn Hemisphere - HémisphCre occidental: 
Bahamas 	................................... 8 41 16 *1 

Barbados 	- 	Barbada 	........................ 18 - 57 31 

Bermuda 	- 	Bersiudes 	........................ 16 - 34 - 

British Honduras - Honduras britannique 	••• - - - 150 

Dominican Republic - RCpublique 
Dominicaine 	............................. - - - 630 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	.......................... - - - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	............................. - - - 50 

Honduras .................................. -  - - 

Jamaica - 	Jamaique 	........................ - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies du 
Vent 	at 	lies 	Sous-le-Vent 	............... - 46 243 329 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-lliquelon 	............................. - - - 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinité at Tobago - - 9 94 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Uflis 	................ - 486 - 1,186 

Total 	................................... *2 573 359 2,511 

All countries - Total - Tous 
isa 	pays 	............................ *2 573 368 2,5*4 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment. August - November 1973 and 1974 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dêdouanê de son, 	gru rouge at de gru blanc, 
salon le pays de consignation, Ao

de
t - Novembre 1973 at 1974 

November - Novembre 	August - November 
Aoüt - Novembre 

Destination  

1973 	1974 	1973 	1974 

192.056 	- 738,795 	- 

192,056 	 - 738,795 	 - 

31,220 	337,112 81,060 	484,709 

31,220 	337.112 81.060 	*84,709 

Western Europa - Europe de l'Ouest: 
EEC - C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
at Luxembourg ........................... 

Netherlands - PSYS-ECS .................... 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni 

Total.................................. 

Asia - Asia; 
Japan - Japon 

Total 

Western Hemisphere - Hémisphàre occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ 50 - 50 - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ - 100 380 400 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	........................... - - - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................ - - - 300 

Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles du 
Vent 	at 	Iles 	Sous-le 	Vent 	............... - - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 194,466 120,504 836,276 579.703 

Total 	................................... 194,516 120,604 836.706 580,403 

All countries - Total - Thus 
las 	pays 	............................ *17,792 *57,716 1,656,561 1,065,112 
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